Shaft seals
The shaft seals consist of packing glands on the drive side and
a running gear seal on the stator side.
Bearings
The shafts are secured in sturdy and maintenance-free bear-
ings. The bearings are lifetime-lubricated deep groove ball
bearings.
Technical characteristics

4
ALLWEILER aSeries AE.N...–RG
Type coding
Material code
Design features (geometry)
Type series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 ß “ „ ” ¿ ¸ q w
AE 2 N 750 – RG / 3 1 1 L 0 1 1 2 3 P P 6230
AE 1 N 200 – RG / 3 3 1 L 0 1 CG 4 4 4 Y Y 6230
Product
Number of stages
Mechanical execution
Size
Design
Bearing design
Type of inlet/outlet connections
Branch position
Design of shaft seal
Type of shaft
Type of shaft seal
Design options
Suction casing, stuffing box, delivery casing and bearing housing, wetted, material
Pump shaft, joint shaft, screw shaft, wetted, material
Rotor material
Stator material
Material of cover sleeves
Shaft seal materials
Explanatory notes on the type coding:
Position Designation Design
in type
coding
1 Product ALLWEILER eccentric screw pump
2 Number 1 = single-stage up to ∆p 6 bar (∆p 12 bar for stator with uniform elastomer wall thickness),
of stages 2 = two-stage up to ∆p 12 bar (∆p 16 (20) bar for stator with uniform elastomer wall thickness),
2+2; 4 = 2+2 stage; four-stage up to ∆p 16 (20) bar
3 Mechanical N = rated for ∆p 16 (20) bar
execution
4 Size Possible sizes: 100, 200, 380, 750, 1450, 2700
The numbers indicate the theoretic flow rate in l/min with n = 400 1/min and ∆p = 0 bar
5 Design RG = Snap type with internal gear bearing
6 Bearing design 3 = hose-proof, bearing with rotary shaft seal or sealing cap.
All bearings lifetime-lubricated.
7 Type of Suction casing connection according to dimensional drawing, page 9
inlet/outlet Type of outlet connection
connections 1 = DIN flanges
3 = ANSI flanges
X = Special-type suction casing connection and/or outlet connection
8 Branch position 1 – For the position, please see drawing on page 9
9 Design of L = Packing glands on drive side and a running gear seal on stator side
shaft seal
0 Type of shaft 0 = Shaft hard-chrome-plated in the packing region without shaft wear sleeve
ß Type of Stuffing boxes
shaft seal 1 = Stuffing box of standard design (without lantern ring/without flushing ring)
5
ALLWEILER aSeries AE.N...–RG
according to dimensional drawing, page 9
“ Design options Stators with non-uniform Stators with uniform
elastomer wall thickness (all elastomers) elastomer wall thickness (all elastomers)
N D
M E
H F
T R
C = Rotor hard-chrome plated B = Stator adjustable
Y = Rotor ductile hard-chrome plated G = Stator with uniform elastomer wall thickness
Z = Rotor spray metal-coated Q = Mixing screws
X = Other designs
„ Suction casing, 1 = cast iron EN-GJL-250 / GS-45 / St.
stuffing box, 4 = 1.4408/1.4571
delivery casing X = Special materials
and bearing
housing, wetted,
material
” Pump shaft, 2 = 1.4301/1.4571
joint shaft, 4 = 1.4571
screw shaft, X = Special materials
wetted, material
¿ Rotor 3 = 1.2436/1.2379 X = Special materials, e.g. other metals, plastic materials
materials 4 = 1.4571
¸ Stator WB = Soft natural rubber Y = Hypalon SL = Silicon light
materials P = Perbunan N V = Viton PU = Polyurethan
PL = Perbunan light HP = Perbunan hydrogenated X = Special materials
q Materials of P = Perbunan N Y = Hypalon X = Special materials
cover sleeves PL = Perbunan light V = Viton
w Shaft seal Stuffing box:
materials 5846 = Ramie fibre with PTFE impregnation, asbestos-free
6426 = Aramid endless fibre with PTFE impregnation, asbestos-free
6230 = Graphite-incorporated PTFE with sliding agent, asbestos-free
X = Other packing materials
Thermal expansion clearance
as a function of the temperature
of the fluid pumped
Thermal expansion clearance
as a function of the temperature
of the fluid pumped
44
608
46 60
61